
Violation FINE AMOUNT
CORRECTIBLE 

FINE AMOUNT

Failure to provide/update contact info including e-mail address $100 $25
Failure to fulfill annual filing requirements $100 $25
Failure to pay assessments $500 $100
Failure to maintain proof of insurance on file with TLD $500 $100
Failure to provide trip log $100 $25
Medallion not on vehicle  $350 $200

§1055.4 Advertisements Prohibited (limousine) $100 $50
Dome light-none,not working,or not working in conj.w/meter $100 $25
Vehicle condition & equipment substandard $100 $25
Failure to use snow or all-weather tires between Oct. 1 and April 1 $100 $25
Required postings not displayed in vehicle (taxicab) $100 $25
Any violation of the PENNDOT inspection code $100 $25
Operating Unsafe Vehicle $350 $200
No protective shield if required or fails to meet requirements $100 $25
Incomplete two-way communication system $100 $25
Proof of Insurance not in vehicle $100 $25
Markings missing or incorrect $100 $25
Failure to report change in Dispatcher $100 $25
Incorrect markings or colors $500 $350
Meter not sealed if required $100 $25
Meter inoperative $100 $25
Fast meter $350 $200
Meter cannot be remotely deactivated by Authority if required $100 $25
Panic button-failure to have device if required or tampered with $100 $25
Meter does not print if required $100 $25
Electronic card reader missing or not working $100 $25
Failure to report or repair damaged or malfunctioning meter $100 $25
Operating w/out current PPA inspection $100 $25
Operating additional vehicles w/o reporting or acquiring temp. rights $500 $350
Failure to notify PPA of tag change $100 $25
Lease not provided to driver $100 $25
Failure to provide lease termination notice $100 $25
Failure to register Remote Carrier $100 $25

Violation FINE AMOUNT
CORRECTIBLE 

FINE AMOUNT

Refuse to refund excess paid by customer $100 $25
Failure to report invalidation of drivers license $100 $25
Refuse to refund excess paid by customer $100 $25
Failure to display Drivers Certificate in proper manner $100 $25
Any violation of the PA Safety Inspection Code $100 $25
Dirty Vehicle (interior, exterior or trunk) $100 $25
Dress Code / Appearance (taxicab driver) $100 $25
Failure to display required postings $100 $25
Display unauthorized advertising, postings $100 $25
Failure to have paper / ink in meter $100 $25
Wheel covers / hubcaps missing or do not match $100 $25
Vehicle Condition and Equipment substandard $100 $25
Failure to have signed lease in the vehicle $100 $25
Failure to report / update personal information $100 $25
Failure to evidence TLD compliant trip log $100 $25

§1017.24

§1017.22

§1017.21

§1017.21

§§1017.11 & 1017.12

§1017.38 / §1055.2

SCHEDULE OF REDUCED PENALTIES**
Correctable Certificate Owner Violations

Correctable Driver Violations

Regulation Section

§1017.11

§1017.11 & 1017.12

§1017.6 / §1055.5

§1017.5

§1025.2 (h) / §1065.1

§1011.4 / §1051.4

§1011.3 /§1051.3

§1001.51

§1017.26

§1017.24

§1017.24

§1017.24

Regulation Section

53 Pa.C.S. §5703 & §1021.11

§1017.5

§1017.5 / §1055.4

§1017.5 / §1055.4

§1017.5 & 1017.12

§1017.5 / §1055.4

§1017.5 / §1055.4

§1017.5

§1013.1

§1011.11 / §1055.5 & 1057.16

§1021.17 / §1057.16

§1021.2 / §1057.2

§1021.11 / §1057.10

53 Pa.C.S. §5703 & §1021.11

§1021.14 / §1057.14

§1017.32 / §1055.11

§1053.42 & 1053.43

§1017.62

§1017.62

§1017.39 / §1055.17

§1021.11 / §1057.10

§1021.11 

§1021.11   §1055.4

§1021.11   §1055.4

§1021.11

§1021.11 / §1057.10

§1021.11 &1017.5/ §1057.10 &1055.4

§1021.11

§1021.14



Violation FINE AMOUNT
CORRECTIBLE 

FINE AMOUNT

Failure to file reports or annual filing requirements not met $100 $50
Failure to pay assessments $100 $50
Minimum Requirements of Dispatch not maintained $250 $50
Failure to update contact info., including e-mail address $250 $50
Failure to respond timely to consumer complaint $250 $50
Failure to display advertisement in citywide phone book $250 $50
Failure to notify Authority of enrollment change (file DSP-4) $100 $50

Violation FINE AMOUNT
CORRECTIBLE 

FINE AMOUNT

WAV Substandard basic requirements $350 $50
Failure to comply with ADA Vehicle Standards $350 $50
When loaded frame must be 5' above ground $350 $50
Unapproved restraint stystem $350 $50
Improper anchoring points $350 $50
Back up alarm missing or inoperative $350 $50
Failure to Display 6"x6" Universal WAV logo as required $350 $50
Modified wiring harness must be color coded and insulated $350 $50
Failure to associate a WAV vehicle with a WAV Dispatcher $350 $50

Failure to make required monthly WAV reports, including DSP-4 $250 $50

Violation FINE AMOUNT
CORRECTIBLE 

FINE AMOUNT

Operating WAV with out WAV driver certification(Certification req) $350 $50
Failure to give preference to person seated in WC $350 $50
Failure to notify dispatcher of each WAV trip $350 $50
Failure to follow basic training issues $350 $50
Failure to properly secure passenger seated in wheelchair $350 $50

Violation FINE AMOUNT
CORRECTIBLE 

FINE AMOUNT

Using non-approved Safety Camera system $350 $50
Safety Camera not fully functional must be removed from service $350 $50
Safety Camera requirements not met $100 $50
Safety Camera public notice required $100 $50

** Correctable violations may be reduced after curing the condition that resulted in the Citation and upon inspection by the 

TLD Enforcement Department, admission of liability and payment of Correctable Fine Amount at the time of the inspection or 

within 48 hours of the issuance of the violation **  See 52 Pa. Code § 1001.61 (c). 

Correctable Dispatcher Violations

WAV Certificate Holder Violations

WAV Driver Violations 

SAFETY CAMERA CERTIFICATE HOLDER VIOLATIONS

Regulation Section

§1011.3

Regulation Section

Regulation Section

§1017.8

§1017.8

§1019.8

§1019.8

§1019.9

§1011.4

§1019.8

§1019.8

§1021.5a

§1021.5a

§1021.8

§1021.8

§1021.8

§1017.8

§1017.74 
§1017.77

Regulation Section

1017.73

§1017.71

§1017.8

§1017.8

§1017.8

§1017.8

§1017.8

§1019.8

WAV Dispatcher Violations

§1019.8


